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Indoor/Outdoor  
Riser Tight Buffered Cable
Indoor/Outdoor Tight Buffered cables are specified for campus network cabling between 
buildings where interbuilding lengths are short enough that the installer can recognize 
savings from the lower costs of terminating tight buffered cables.

For indoor applications the cable is OFNR listed. For outdoor applications the cable is 
manufactured with an outer jacket that incorporates a UV stabilizer for protection against 
exposure to the sun plus an anti-fungus protection for use in underground applications.

Features

• Cables are water blocked and meet  
water penetration requirements of  
GR-20-CORE (this helps ensure   
that any damage to  cable is restricted to 
a repairable length of several meters  
and minimizes the likelihood of having to 
replace the entire cable)

• Outer jacket is moisture-resistent,   
fungus-resistent and UV resistant for  
outdoor use

• With a riser rating, this cable can be 
used in all environments: riser, general 
inside plant and outside plant

• Tested to meet or exceed EIA/TIA 568-A 
/ GR-409-CORE

Mechanical Data

CABLE TYPE
PART NUMBER FIBER

COUNT

NOMINAL 
DIAMETER

WEIGHT
TENSION BENDING RADIUS
LBS (N) INCHES (CM)

PLENUM INCHES (MM) LBS/1000FT (KG/KM) INSTALLATION LONG TERM INSTALLATION LONG TERM
Indoor/Outdoor  
Tight Buffered Cable

KR002*481001 2 0.19 (4.8) 18 (27) 243 (1082) 121 (541) 3.8 (9.6) 1.9 (4.8)

KR004*481001 4 0.19 (4.8) 18 (27) 243 (1082) 121 (541) 3.8 (96) 1.9 (4.8)

KR006*591001 6 0.23 (5.9) 22 (33) 243 (1082) 121 (541) 4.6 (11.8) 2.3 (5.9)

KR008*641001 8 0.25 (6.4) 26 (38) 388 (1726) 194 (863) 5.0 (12.8) 2.5 (6.4)

KR012*741001 12 0.29 (7.4) 39 (59) 388 (1726) 194 (863) 5.8 (14.8) 2.9 (7.4)

KR018*821001 18 0.32 (8.2) 50 (75) 398 (1774) 199 (887) 6.4 (16.4) 3.2 (8.2)

KR024*891001 24 0.35 (8.9) 54 (80) 398 (1774) 199 (887) 7.0 (17.8) 3.5 (8.9)

* Please specify fiber type when ordering (see below)

5 = 50/125µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 600 
7 = 50/125µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 2000 
6 = 62.5/125µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 300
8 = 62.5/125µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 1000
9 = 9/125µm single-mode
L = 50/125µm multimode Laser-Link 300 for 10 Gigabit Ethernet
K = Single-mode Futureguide SR-15e Bend Insensitive

Contact Customer Service for special fiber types/performance needs.
Standard jacket color is black.  Other colors available by request.

Cable Components
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Temperature Specifications

TEMPERATURE RANGE
OPERATING INSTALLATION STORAGE

-40°C  to 
+75°C

-10°C  to  
+70°C

-40°C  to 
+75°C
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Indoor/Outdoor Riser Tight Buffered Cable

Cable Length - Reel Size

ITEM REEL A REEL B REEL C REEL D REEL E

Reel Height (inches) 16 24 30 34 34

Reel Outside Width (inches) 15 17 15.25 21.25 20

Drum Diameter (inches) 8 12 12 12 24

Reel Weight (lbs) 10 23 34 44 48

CAPACITY:  meters (feet)

2 Fiber 1,000 / (3,281) 3,200 / (10,500) 5,000 / (16,404) — —

4 Fiber 1,000 / (3,281) 3,200 / (10,500) 5,000 / (16,404) — —

6 Fiber 2,000 / (6,561) 3,400 / (11,154) 5,000 (16,404) —

8 Fiber 1,700 / (5,577) 4,000 / (9,514) 5,000 (16,404) —

12 Fiber — 1,250 / (4,100) 2,100 / (  6,890) 4,000 (13,123) —

18 Fiber — — — — 1,500 (4,921)

24 Fiber — — — — 1,500 (4,921)

Specifications

CORE SIZE/
FIBER TYPE

MAXIMUM ATTENUATION (dB/km)
OVERFILL LAUNCH MIN. 
BANDWIDTH (MHz•km)

GIGABIT ETHERNET MIN.
LINK DISTANCE (METERS)

10 GIGABIT ETHERNET MIN. 
LINK DISTANCE (METERS)

850nm 1300nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm

(6) 62.5 Giga-Link™ 300 3.5 1.2 N/A 200 600 300 550 32 —

(8) 62.5 Giga-Link™ 1000 3.5 1.2 N/A 350 600 500 1000 65 —

(5) 50 Giga-Link™ 600 3.5 1.5 N/A 500 500 600 600 82 —

(7) 50 Giga-Link™ 2000 3.5 1.2 N/A 500 800 750 2000 110 —

(L) 50 Laser-Link 300 3.5 1.2 N/A 1500 500 1000 550 300 —

(9) SM N/A 0.5 0.5 N/A N/A N/A 5,000 N/A 10,000

(1) 100/140 Multimode 5.5 3.5 N/A 100 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A

(K) SM Futureguide SR-15e 
Bend Insensitive

N/A 0.5 0.5 N/A N/A N/A 5000 N/A 10,000


